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Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 49%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 49%
NOtSUIE ..o 2%

Current Ohio law requires a license to carry a
loaded hidden gun in public. Do you strongly
support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose
or strongly oppose changing that law to allow
Ohioans to carry a loaded hidden gun in public
without a license in public places like the
grocery store, movie theatres, or malls?

Strongly SUPPOITt ............uvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeees 20%
Somewhat SUppPOrt ..........ccccevviiiiiiiiiiieeis 12%
Somewhat 0ppose...........ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei, 17%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cceuvevviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 46%
NOtSUIE ..o 5%

Do you strongly support, somewhat support,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose allowing
family members and/or law enforcement to
petition a court consistent with due process
protections to temporarily remove guns from
individuals who the judge decides are at risk of
harming themselves or others?

Strongly SUPPOITt ............uvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 52%
Somewhat SUppOrt ..........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiieee, 22%
Somewhat 0ppose...........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei, 7%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cc.uevviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 12%
NOtSUIE ..o 7%

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Currently in Ohio, some teachers and school
employees can carry loaded, concealed guns
on school grounds and into classrooms. The
law requires training for those school staff who
carry loaded, concealed guns. Do you strongly
support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose
or strongly oppose changing this state law to
allow each school board to determine what
levels of firearm training, if any, are

appropriate?
Strongly SUPPOITt ...........uuvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 29%
Somewhat SUpport ..........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeis 16%
Somewhat 0ppose...........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 15%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cc.euvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOtSUIE ... 1%

In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiee 48%
Hillary Clinton...........ccoocooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 42%
Someone else / Did not vote........................ 10%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOM@N ... 53%
Man.......ccoooviiiiiii 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press
3.

Democrat ...........ccccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 39%
Republican .............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 40%
Independent .............cccooooiiiiiiiiii 20%

If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHRIE ..o 83%
African-American ............cccc.ouuveeeeeeeeeeeeenneeenn, 13%
(014 1= 5%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Q9 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65, Q10 What is the highest level of education you
press 2. If older than 65, press 3. have received: high school graduate or less,
18045 30%  Some colege but did not fiish, 2-year college
BB 10 65 42% graduate degree?
Older than 65 ...........ccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 28% High school graduate or less......................... 35%
Some college but did not finish...................... 20%
2-year college degree.............ccccoeevveeenunnnnn... 1%
4-year college degree.............cccceeeveeeeuunnnnn... 19%
Post-graduate degree.............cccccoeeveeennnn... 14%
Q11 Mode
Landline...........ccccccoociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin 50%
TEXE oo 50%
October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve| 49%  96% 2% 22%
Disapprove| 49% 3% 98% 60%
Not sure| 2% 1% 0% 19%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Law Allowing Ohioans
To Carry Loaded Gun
In Public Without
License Level of

Support
Strongly support| 20%  34% 6% 13%
Somewhat support| 12%  15% 6% 21%
Somewhat oppose| 17%  23% 9% 19%
Strongly oppose| 46% 21% 77% 37%
Not sure| 5% 7% 2% 9%
October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 630 Ohio voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Allowing Family Mem-

bers/Law Enforcement
to Petition Court to Re-
move Guns From At-R-
isk Individuals Level of

Support
Strongly support| 52%  34% 72% 54%
Somewhat support| 22% 27% 18% 15%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 10% 4% 10%
Strongly oppose| 12% 20% 5% 10%
Notsure| 7% 10% 1% 1%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Law Allowing School
Board To Determine
Firearm Training For
School Staff Level of

Support
Strongly support| 29%  42% 14% 30%
Somewhat support| 16% 21% 12% 3%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 14% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose| 30% 14% 46% 37%
Not sure| 11% 9% 1% 16%
October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 630 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Approval
Approve| 49% 41% 57%

Disapprove| 49% 56% 42%

Not sure| 2% 3% 1%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Law Allowing Ohioans
To Carry Loaded Gun
In Public Without
License Level of
Support

Strongly support| 20% 13% 28%
Somewhat support| 12% 8% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 19% 14%

Strongly oppose| 46% 55% 36%

Not sure| 5% 5% 6%

October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 630 Ohio voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Allowing Family Mem-

bers/Law Enforcement
to Petition Court to Re-
move Guns From At-R-
isk Individuals Level of
Support

Strongly support| 52% 57% 46%
Somewhat support| 22% 22% 22%

Somewhat oppose| 7% 4% 11%
Strongly oppose| 12% 10% 16%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Law Allowing School
Board To Determine
Firearm Training For
School Staff Level of
Support

Strongly support| 29% 27% 31%
Somewhat support| 16% 15% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 12% 18%

Strongly oppose| 30% 34% 25%

Not sure| 11% 1% 10%

October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 630 Ohio voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trump Approval
Approve| 49% 5% 88% 54%
Disapprove| 49% 94% 1% 39%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 7%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Law Allowing Ohioans
To Carry Loaded Gun
In Public Without
License Level of

Support
Strongly support| 20% 7% 29% 28%
Somewhat support| 12% 7% 14% 18%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 10% 23% 16%
Strongly oppose| 46% 74% 27% 32%
Not sure| 5% 2% 7% 6%
October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 630 Ohio voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Allowing Family Mem-

bers/Law Enforcement
to Petition Court to Re-
move Guns From At-R-
isk Individuals Level of

Support
Strongly support| 52% 70% 39% 43%
Somewhat support| 22% 17% 30% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 4% 7% 14%
Strongly oppose| 12% 7% 19% 12%
Not sure| 7% 3% 6% 15%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Law Allowing School
Board To Determine

Firearm Training For
School Staff Level of

Support
Strongly support| 29% 20% 39% 27%
Somewhat support| 16% 9% 22% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 14% 13% 21%
Strongly oppose| 30% 45% 19% 20%
Not sure| 11% 1% 8% 15%
October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 630 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African-
Base |White | American |Other

Trump Approval
Approve| 49% 56% 10% 17%

Disapprove| 49% 42% 84% 81%

Not sure| 2% 2% 6% 3%

Race

African-
Base |White | American |Other

Law Allowing Ohioans
To Carry Loaded Gun
In Public Without
License Level of

Support
Strongly support| 20% 22% 6% 17%
Somewhat support| 12% 12% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 16% 22% 20%
Strongly oppose| 46% 45% 53% 50%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 3%
October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 630 Ohio voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race

African-
Base |White | American |Other

Allowing Family Mem-

bers/Law Enforcement
to Petition Court to Re-
move Guns From At-R-
isk Individuals Level of

Support
Strongly support| 52% 51% 58% 59%
Somewhat support| 22% 22% 21% 26%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 8% 7% 2%
Strongly oppose| 12% 14% 6% 3%
Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 10%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other

Law Allowing School
Board To Determine
Firearm Training For
School Staff Level of

Support
Strongly support| 29% 31% 19% 30%
Somewhat support| 16% 17% 9% 11%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 14% 19% 24%
Strongly oppose| 30% 27% 44% 32%
Not sure| 11% 11% 9% 3%
October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 630 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Approval
Approve| 49% 50% 49% 46%

Disapprove| 49% 46% 49% 53%

Notsure| 2% 4% 1% 1%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Law Allowing Ohioans
To Carry Loaded Gun
In Public Without
License Level of
Support

Strongly support| 20% 29% 14% 19%
Somewhat support| 12% 10% 16% 9%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 11% 18% 20%

Strongly oppose| 46% 42% 48% 48%

Notsure| 5% 8% 4% 4%

October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 630 Ohio voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Allowing Family Mem-

bers/Law Enforcement
to Petition Court to Re-
move Guns From At-R-
isk Individuals Level of
Support

Strongly support| 52% 45% 52% 60%
Somewhat support| 22% 22% 28% 13%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 10% 4% 10%

Strongly oppose| 12% 17% 11% 1%

Notsure| 7% 7% 6% 6%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Law Allowing School
Board To Determine
Firearm Training For
School Staff Level of
Support

Strongly support| 29% 25% 30% 32%
Somewhat support| 16% 12% 19% 15%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 9% 16% 20%

Strongly oppose| 30% 36% 30% 23%

Not sure| 11% 19% 5% 9%

October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 630 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Approval
Approve| 49% 60% 46% 58% 39% 29%
Disapprove| 49% 35% 52% 42% 61% 69%
Not sure| 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Law Allowing Ohioans
To Carry Loaded Gun
In Public Without
License Level of
Support
Strongly support| 20% 25% 16% 24% 15% 16%
Somewhat support| 12% 20% 13% 5% 7% 2%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 17% 21% 20% 17% 7%
Strongly oppose| 46% 30% 49% 46% 55% 70%
Not sure| 5% 8% 1% 5% 5% 5%
October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Allowing Family Mem-
bers/Law Enforcement
to Petition Court to Re-
move Guns From At-R-
isk Individuals Level of
Support
Strongly support| 52% 45% 51% 49% 58% 62%
Somewhat support| 22% 19% 26% 27% 19% 21%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 1% 5% 8% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose| 12% 13% 13% 16% 12% 9%
Not sure| 7% 12% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Law Allowing School
Board To Determine
Firearm Training For
School Staff Level of
Support
Strongly support| 29% 36% 26% 34% 29% 12%
Somewhat support| 16% 20% 21% 12% 7% 13%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 17% 15% 10% 12% 17%
Strongly oppose| 30% 12% 31% 33% 45% 49%
Not sure| 11% 15% 8% 10% 8% 8%
October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 630 Ohio voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Approval
Approve| 49% 47% 50%

Disapprove| 49% 50% 49%

Not sure| 2% 4% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Law Allowing Ohioans
To Carry Loaded Gun
In Public Without
License Level of
Support

Strongly support| 20% 18% 22%
Somewhat support| 12% 13% 11%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 21% 12%

Strongly oppose| 46% 43% 49%

Not sure| 5% 5% 6%

October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 630 Ohio voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Allowing Family Mem-

bers/Law Enforcement
to Petition Court to Re-
move Guns From At-R-
isk Individuals Level of
Support

Strongly support| 52% 56% 47%
Somewhat support| 22% 14% 29%

Somewhat oppose| 7% 9% 5%
Strongly oppose| 12% 1% 14%
Not sure| 7% 9% 4%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Law Allowing School
Board To Determine
Firearm Training For
School Staff Level of
Support

Strongly support| 29% 34% 24%
Somewhat support| 16% 15% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 18% 12%

Strongly oppose| 30% 24% 36%

Not sure| 11% 9% 12%

October 30-31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 630 Ohio voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



